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Agenda

• Enrollment
• Revenue & Expenditure Budgets by Fund
• Fund Balances
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Enrollment Trends
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Willmar Public Schools

General Fund
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2020-21 Actual 2021-22 Revised Budget 2022-23 Original Budget
Revenues 61,592,833 61,523,606 62,530,821
Expenditures 60,676,328 63,362,325 67,559,235
Difference 916,504 (1,838,720) (5,028,415)
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General Fund Revenues
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FY 20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 Original vs. Original vs.
Actual Revised Original Revised Revised

Source Audited Budget Budget Difference % Inc/Dec

Local Revenue 5,599,787$     5,657,402$     5,413,453$     (243,950)$       -4.31%

State Revenue 50,445,916 50,127,217 51,832,939 1,705,722 3.40%

Federal Revenue 5,415,306 5,508,835 5,278,756 (230,079) -4.18%

Other Revenues 131,824 230,152 5,673 (224,479) -97.54%

TOTAL 61,592,833$   61,523,606$   62,530,821$   1,007,215$     1.64%
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General Fund Expenditures
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FY 20-21 FY 21-22 FY 22-23 Original vs. Original vs.
Actual Revised Original Revised Revised

Object Code Groups Audited Budget Budget Difference % Inc/Dec

Salaries and Wages 34,636,064$  35,973,517$  39,206,396$  3,232,879$     8.99%

Employee Benefits 11,228,312 11,703,758 12,739,911 1,036,154 8.85%

Purchased Services 8,096,094 9,462,567 10,207,889 745,321 7.88%

Supplies and Materials 3,651,874 2,853,018 2,689,572 (163,447) -5.73%

Capital Expenditures 2,582,421 2,896,011 2,222,137 (673,874) -23.27%

Other Expenditures 481,562 473,454 493,331 19,877 4.20%

TOTAL 60,676,328$  63,362,325$  67,559,235$  4,196,910$     6.62%
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Willmar Public Schools

Fund 02 - Food Service Fund
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• Includes revenues and expenditures from the district’s food service program.

Projected Beginning Fund Balance    $ 1,655,494

FY23 Original Budget - Revenues $ 3,262,134  
FY23 Original Budget - Expenditures $ 3,842,665
Net Change in Fund Balance ($    580,531)

Projected Ending Fund Balance 06/30/23 $ 1,074,963



Willmar Public Schools

Fund 04 – Community Service Fund
• Includes revenues and expenditures of  the Community Service program including:

• Community Education (Enrichment classes, Driver’s Ed, Cardinal Place School Age Child Care)
• Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE)
• School Readiness

Projected Beginning Fund Balance    $     872,831

FY23 Original Budget - Revenues $  2,676,695  
FY23 Original Budget - Expenditures $ 2,748,884
Net Change in Fund Balance ($       72,189)

Projected Ending Fund Balance 06/30/23 $ 800,642
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Other Funds

• Fund 06 – Building Construction
• Revenues = Bond proceeds and interest
• Expenditures = Project expenditures

• Fund 07 – Debt Service Fund
• Revenues = Property tax receipts for bond payments
• Expenditures = Principal and interest payments for bonds

• Fund 20 – Proprietary Fund (Dental)
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Kathryn Haase
Director of  Business & Finance

haasek@willmar.k12.mn.us
(320) 231-8511
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